Beef Dinner Loaf Slice With Ketchup Glaze

Item #: 56303-0

Product Description: Fully cooked beef with onion and bell pepper, topped with ketchup glaze. Soy added. Sliced loaf shape. CN labeled.

Technical Name: Dinner Loaf Topped With Ketchup Fully Cooked
Brand: ADVANCE

Product Details

Data Generated: 11/30/2020

Data Valid As Of: 12/12/2018

Packing Type: BULK-LINER

Pieces Per Case 100

(Approx.):

Piece Size (oz.): 3.00

Case Net Weight (Ib.): 18.75

Case Dimensions: Width: 15.88
Length: 19.75
Height: 5.06
Case Cube: 092

Cases / Pallet: 54

Case TiHi: 6x9

Credit (CN): 2 OZ MMA BEEF

Equivalent Grain: <

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Not More Than 30% Fat), Water, Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein
Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A
Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin
(B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)], Bread Crumbs [Bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Qil, Dextrose,
Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Whey, Oleoresin Paprika], Tomato
Ketchup [Tomato Concentrate, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavorings, Onion Powder,
Spice, Garlic Powder], Onions, Green Bell Peppers, Salt, Seasoning [Dehydrated Onion, Dextrose,
Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Spice Extractives], Dried Whole Eggs, Sodium Phosphate. Topped With
Ketchup: Tomato Ketchup [Tomato Concentrate, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavorings,
Onion Powder, Spice, Garlic Powder]. CONTAINS: Soy, Wheat, Eggs, Milk

Shelf Life (days): 365
Starting from date of production when kept @ 0°F or below.

Preparation Method:

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 375 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 20-25 minutes or until
internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.

Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 15-20 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches 165 degrees f.

Microwave: Cook frozen product on high power for 2-4 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165

degrees f.
Master Case GTIN: 00880760041600

Master Case Gross

Weight: 20.29600

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly

Scardicchio.

=

Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 3.00 OZ (84 g)
Servings Per Container: 100

Calories / Calories from Fat: 130/ 50
% Daily Value **
Total Fat 6g 9%
Saturated Fat 259 13%
TransFat Og
Cholesterol 30 mg 10%
Sodium 460 mg 19%
Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 3g
Protein 12 g
Vitamin A 2%
Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 4%
Iron 10%

=* Percen! Daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diel Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs

@ TYSON 4 yancepierre Foods - 9990 Princeton-Glendale Rd. « Cincinnat, Ohio 45246  Phone: 1-800-868-2747 -

www.advancepierre.com
- Date Generated: 11/30/2020
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Hormel Foods Corporation 1
Hormel Place
Austin, MN 55912-3680

Product Name: DINTY MOORE® BEEF STEW 20 OZ Code No: 11444-21583
Manufacturer: HORMEL FOODS Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size:  8.34 ounces (1 cup)
Child Nutrition #: NA
I. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
Description of Creditable Multiply | FBG Yield/ Creditable
Ingredients per Food | Ounces per Raw Portion of Servings Per Amount*
Buying Guide (FBG) Creditable Ingredient Unit
Beef Stew 8.34 X 0.18 1.50
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount! 1.50

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP.
If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Multiply Divide by
manufacture’s name, Dry APP % of Protein 18** Creditable Amount
and code number Per Portion As-Is* APP**
X + by 18
X + by 18
B. Total Creditable APP Amount!
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest 4 0z) 1.50

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

**Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

1Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do not round up.

If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added
the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 8.34 ounce(s)

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.50 ounce(s)

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 8.34 ounces (1 cup) serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains 1.5 ounce(s) of equivalent meat/ meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220,
225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

d«‘id"'q %‘ﬁ Regulatory Analyst, Legislative Affairs

Signature Title

Lydia Frank August 18, 2020 (507) 437-5230

Printed Name Date Phone Number



iR 2

- eADLEL
M L OoKEHOUSE

AR SWCEN9gq
(€ . B .

~

AR-B-u; L, SEASUNED TLATO

e --"'-*“"i B
{ Nutrition FaCis | . .,ce wiTh cHePpED SEASORES
s S Lun (1493) ' .

p— Senang Swe 112Cun ( SKET AND
st | servngs Per Container 201! 16 | gMOKED BEEF BRI 2
AT SS———— £y | Amm T srrvmg g TEXTURED VEGEI".I,E m’El
remssnzess 0 | TN T Fon T8 - -. : :
= ‘T..-'-:.‘.'.'-'-'-"J-:‘_'-":': o ....A.----. i p— 6% ' °=.) mm‘ cma
u-l'—"-"""_:. e 3 | Taaie s s 1 ents of this container (80 ¢ By weight
e
© e — o i I e L. vings. a::.w o:.ounfhﬂTO Avp—ir T .
it B Cit a .A'I?-gnq-ﬁ SONED TOW tBF.EF BRISKET A& CN
% ‘,_ Choscost  Xiwg 12% ‘ A u:h 1 mmVEGETOI MEIJ PROTEIN provides 2.26 oz.
T s | Tecew  S0vn C 3% 7 { phera mestimest siternate and 18 cup redioneng”

s s ™ ! e for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requireme. 2

— rmmes Teu CaRTNTES 2 g ‘uﬁ,dm joge #d statement authorized by the Food

SRR m | Demid : \nd Nutrition Service, USDA 02/20).
Gage by e .
Preded "ﬂ Lo, 8 ; CN
- ey v Y e ea |, INGREDIENTS: EBQ SAUCE (WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN
ey SYRUP, TOMATO PASTE, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [DISTLLED

Cummid% e £20 R | VINEGR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SALT, CAR AUEL
Taraet Ly S, e tesed on i L (KU COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, HATURAL
]

FLAVOR. SULFITING AGENT], VINEGAR, SALT, MODIFIED CORN
FULLY COOKED - HEAT & SERVE STAFCH SMONE FLAVORING, MOLASSES, MUSTARD FLOUR,

NATURAL FLAVORS, PAPRIKA, MUSTARD SEASOMING
6 1 0 545 G {TURMERIC, Elu:mo. PAPRIKA, SPICE, ONION AND C ARLIC]),
LEMON JUICE, GARLIC POWDER), CHOPPED BEEF UTiGIET

(BEEF, WATER, CONTAINS LESS
USE BY POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR PAPRICA. SALT. SOORM
» SODIUM CARJONATE . .
5/06/21 CITRATE AND SODIUM PHO SODIUM
0 TEXTURED VEGETABI E pgsm'“:s: AND

NET WT. 6 LBS ‘2.27kg) FLOUR AND CARAMEL ¢! 2;‘;_"‘ (sov
c -
6 KEEP FROZEN CONTAINS: SOy

Scanned with CamScanner




©)

Tyson

2
AdvancePierre
AdvancePierre™ Fully Cooked
Meatloaf with Cheddar Cheese
and Topped with Ketchup, 2.90
0Z.

PRODUCT CODE: 10000036919 GTIN CODE: 00071421368192

Storage Method

Frozen

Serving suggestions

Serve this all-American classic, beef meatioaf and cheese, topped with a
ketchup glaze as a center of the plate option. Include sides such as mashed
potatoes and in-season vegetables. Can also serve as a patty melt, oras a
sandwich.

Storage

SHELF LIFE STORAGE TEMP MAX TEMP MIN
270 Days Frozen O°F 0°F
Preparation

Unspecified:

Not currently available.

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 19.3855 Ibs
Net Weight 1813 Ibs
Cube 07912 ft3
Length 15.875 in
Height 6.625in
Width 13in
PALLET

Tl 9

Hi 6

* Fully cooked to allow for easy preparation - just heat from frozen

+ Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning

* One 2.90 oz. fully cooked meatloaf provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements

Ingredients

Ground Beef (No More Than 20% Fat), Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese
(Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto
(Vegetable Color)], Water, Pasteurized Cream, Sodium Phosphate, Powdered
Cellulose (To Prevent Caking), Salt, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Apo-Carotenal
(Colon), Breadcrumbs (Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched
With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yeast,
Ascorbic Acid), Seasoning (Tomato Powder, Salad Mustard Powder ((Distilled
Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric), Maltodextrin, Modified Corn Starch,
Spice Extractive), Onion Powder, Dextrose, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Dehydrated
Onion, Beef Stock, Natural Flavors, Maltodextrin, Gum Arabic, Spice, Grill
Flavor (From Sunflower Oil)), Water, Onions, Salt, Oleoresin Rosemary. Glazed
With: Ketchup (Tomato Concentrate, Sugar, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Less Than
2% Of: Onion Powder, Spice, Natural Flavors).

Allergens
& #

Milk Wheat

NUTRITION

Nutrition Facts

100 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 81g
ey = e e ey G ¢ e e s

Amount Per Serving
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https://www.samsclub.com/p/members-mark-italian-style-beef-meatballs-6lbs/prod24810305?xid=plp_product_1

Member's Mark ltalian Style Beef Meatballs, Frozen (6 Ibs.) - Sam's Club
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USDA

‘ United States Department of Agriculture

Food and Nutrition Service

Product Formulation Statement for Documenting Meats/Meat Alternates (M/MA)
in Child Nutrition Programs

Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative.

Product Name: MEMBERS MARK ITALIAN STYLE BEEF MEATBALLS Code No.: 18612

Serving Size: 4 Meatballs (85 g)

Manufacturer: Rich Products

l. Meats
Fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meats.

DESCRIPTION OF OUNCES PER RAW MULTIPLY FBG YIELD' CREDITABLE
CREDITABLE MEAT INGREDIENT PORTION OF CREDITABLE AMOUNT
PER FOOD BUYING GUIDE (FBG) MEAT INGREDIENT

A AxB
Beef, Ground, fresh or frozen, no more  [1.01 X 0.74 0.745
than 20% fat
X
X
C. Total Creditable Meats Amount® 0.5

! FBG yield = Additional Information column.

Il. Meat Alternates
Fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat Alternates.

DESCRIPTION OF OUNCES PER MULTIPLY FBG YIELD? DIVIDE PURCHASE CREDITABLE
CREDITABLE MEAT RAW PORTION UNIT IN AMOUNT?
ALTERNATE INGREDIENT  OF CREDITABLE OUNCES
PER FOOD BUYING MEAT ALTERNATE
GUIDE (FBG) INGREDIENT
D
Cheese, Parmesan or Romano  [0.018 X 16 + 16 0.018
- 3
G. Total Creditable Meat Alternates Amount® )

“FBG yield = Servings per Purchase Unit column.

Ill. Alternate Protein Products (APP) N/A
Fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. Documentation must be provided as described in
Attachments A and B for each APP used.

L) RIP O O APP 0 DR PER APP D % O D D RED AR
A A RER A POR O PRO A 0O
AND COD BER A ADD
X +18
b +18
X +18
1. Total Creditable APP Amount *
K. TOTALCREDITABLE AMOUNT (C + G + J rounded down to nearest 0.25 oz)® 0.5

*  Attached documentation provides % of Protein As-Is.

4 18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

sTotal Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.25 oz (example: 1.49 rounds down to 1.25 oz equivalent
meat/meat alternate). If crediting M/MA and APP, round down after adding the Total Creditable Amount for Meats, Meat
Alternates, and APP in boxes C, G, and J.



Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 4 meatballs {3 oz}

Total creditable amount of product {per portion). (Reminder: total creditable amount {per portion) cannot exceed the total weight

{per portion).) 0.5 oz

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.0 ounce serving of the above product (ready for
serving) contains_0.5 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

| further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210,

220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Regulatory Specialist

Signature Title
Tracey Michel 3/4/2021 716-878-8419
Printed Name Date Phone Number

September 2020



Market Product Specification

Sheet

ltem Number :
Common Name:

R, 7/21/2021 3:46:11 PM
L3 osina:

- ,3b;IT‘. Sﬁdb
Product Specification Sheet

Updated:1/15/2019 2:50:57 BM

40956
7/640z IV ITAL loz MB

MBCK IV BEEF MB 28/7 loz

QAD Description:

Description: Quality ingredients make the difference, that's why we use 100% beef
in this Beef Meatball. They are simple in flavor and work for a
variety of meal occasions.

Ingredients: BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, BREAD CRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR), EGG
WHITES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: PARMESAN CHEESE
(PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES, ENZYMES) ,
DEHYDRATED ONIONS, NATURAL FLAVORS, ROAST BEEF BASE (ROASTED BEEF
AND BEEF STOCK, SALT, HYDROLYZED PROTEIN [SOY, CORN, WHEAT GLUTEN],
SUGAR, CORN OIL, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE,
CARAMEL COLOR, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVORS, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS,
DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE), ISOLATED OAT PRODUCT, SOY
FLOUR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE.

Allergen Statement: MILK, EGGS, SOY, WHEAT

GMO Statement:

Package Net Wt: 4 LBS

Net Weight: 28.000

Gross Weight: 28.86

SCC (GTIN 14): 10031332409565

UPC (GTIN 12): 031332409568

GLN #: 0077083000012

Frozen Shelf Life: 15 Months

Cooking Instructions:

BAKE: Oven temperatures may vary up to 75 degrees, therefore coocking
times may vary slightly. Preheat oven to 350F. Place frozen
meatballs in a single layer on a shallow baking pan. Bake for 25-30
minutes or until hot. STOVE TOP: In a covered saucepan, place frozen
meatballs in your favorite sauce. On medium heat for 25-30 minutes
or until hot, stirring occasionally. MICROWAVE: (Heating
instructions were tested in a 1200 watt microwave oven). Place six
(3) frozen meatballs on a microwavable dish. Heat for on high (100%
power) for 50-60 seconds or until hot. For every six (3) additional
meatballs, add 50 seconds.

Health Claims: This product has no added Monosodium Glutamate (MSG).
Good source of protein.
Packaging: Case Cube: 1.13
Case Dimensions: 12.938 x 9.688 x 15.625
Pallet Config: Tie - 14 High - 5
Pallet Quantity: 70
Target Piece Count: 60 - 68 per BAG
Min. Piece Count: 60
Max. Piece Count: 68
Units Per Case: 7
Sell Unit : Dimensions : 11.5:x 8.5 x 3.0
Bag Type: Pillow
170 French Road, Buffalo, New York 14227-2777 Tof2
Phone (716) 668-0123 (888) 767-4621 Fax : (716) 668-1132 WWw.rosina.com
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Updated:1/15/2019 2:50:57 EM

ltem Number : 40956
Common Name: 7/640z IV ITAL loz MB
Master Case Type: RSC
Master Case Color: White
Piece Dimensions : 38 mm diameter

A 3.0 oz. cooked serving of Cooked Italian Style Beef Meatballs
provides 2.0 oz. of equivalent meat/meat alternative for the Child

Nutrition Meat Pattern Reguirement.

Child Nutrition:

Nutritional Facts
Serving Size: 3 meatballs (85g)
Nutritional Fact Results per 100g Amount per Serving % of Daily Value
Total Calories 307.42 260
Calories from Fat 236.68 200
Total Fat 26.30g 22g 29
Saturated Fat 10.15g 9g 43
Trans Fat 1.48g 1.59
Poly. Unsat. Fat 0.73g 0.5g
Mono. Unsat. Fat 11.17g 9g
Cholesterol 55.60mg 45mg 16
Sodium 585.33mg 500mg 22
Potassium 282.23mg 240mg 6
Carbohydrates 8.79g 79 3
Dietary Fiber 3.07g 1g 4
Sugar 0.69g <1g
Added Sugar 0.22g Og 0
Protein 11.30g 10g
Vitamin A (IU) 14.88 12.65 0
Vitamin A (RE) 2.23 1.90 0
Vitamin C 1.12 0.96mg 6
Vitamin D 0.01mcg Omcg 0
Calcium 41.26mgmg 40mg 2
Iron 1.62mg 1.4mg 8

Be advised that nutritional information provided was derived from information provided by
our ingredient suppliers and supplemented by laboratory analysis and by USDA nutritional
database (Handbook 8). This data is based on the best currently available information.
No guarantee is expressed or implied.

This information is presented for your consideration in the belief that it is accurate
and reliable. However, no warranty either expressed or implied is made and no freedom
from liability from patents, trademarks, or other limitations should be inferred.

170 French Road, Buffalo, New York 14227-2777 20f2
Phone (716) 668-0123 (888) 767-4621 Fax : (716) 668-1132 WWW.rosina.com
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AdvancePierre™ Flame
Grilled Beef Pattie

SRODUCT CODE: 10000097949 GTIN CODE: 10031602060533

Storage Method

Frozen

e One 2.4 oz Fully Cooked Flamebroiled Beef Patty provides 2.25 oz
equivalent meat/meat alternate for child nutrition meal pattern
requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-16)

Ingredients

Ground beef (not more than 30% fat), water, textured vegetable protein
product [soy protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide,
ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium
pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (b1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (b6),
riboflavin (b2), cyanocobalamin (b12)], vegetable protein product
(isolated soy protein, magnesium oxide, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous
sulfate, vitamin b12, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium
pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate,
riboflavin), salt, caramel color, seasoning (maltodextrin, grill flavor (from
sunflower oil), modified corn starch, disodium inosinate and disodium
guanylate, torula yeast, corn syrup solids), onion powder, spice, sodium
phosphates.

Allergens

g
Soy

NUTRITION

Nutrition Facts

136 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 67g
A T e e, S T I | DN

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150

e TR [y o e R e R R R0
Daily Value % *

hitps: ‘www. lysonfoodservice com products tenderbroil -patties-with-soy beef filets—patties’ 1003 1602060533

Product_ 10000097949 pdf

Serving suggestions

With a handmade texture and flame grilled flavor, these fully cooked
burgers are a great option for any daypart. Serve with the condiments of
your choice for a delicious entrée.

Storage
SHELF LIFE STORAGE TEMP MAX TEMP MIN
455 Days Frozen 0°F 0°F

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 22.34611bs
Net Weight 204 Ibs
Cube 14713
Length 20.4375in
Height 10in
Width 12.4375in
PALLET

TI 7

HI 4

More about this item

Enjoy the back-of-house, authentic burger appearance, texture and
juiciness with these AdvancePierre™ Flame Grilled Beef Patties.
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Total Fat 11g

83

Saturated Fat 4 5g

Trans Fat g

Polyunsaturated Fat gg

Monounsaturated Fat Sg

Cholesterol 30mg

Sodium 240mg
Total Carbohydrate 1g

HEEE

Dietary Fiber g

Total Sugars og

Protein 129
[ = S s i ]

Vitamin A

Vitamin C 0,013 mg
Calcium

Iron

HEEE

CN LABEL NUMBERS
094845

CN STATEMENT

ONE 2.40 OZ. FULLY COOKED FLAMEBROILEO BEEF PATTY
PROVIDES 2.25 OZ. EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE FOR
CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS
LOGO ANO STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND
NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 07-16.)

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or
Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the
Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or
email CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

Product_ 10000097949 pdf

i
yson Foods
S

© 2024 TYSON FOODS, INC. TRADEMARKS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS ARE OWNED BY TYSON FOODS, INC. OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES.

Bitps: ‘www.tysonfoodservice. com products tenderbroil-patties-with-soy beef filets—patties 1003 1602060533

[y
[N



Smart Picks™ Flame Grilled Beef Pattie CN

Item #: 22191-330 _
Product Description: Fully cooked, lightly seasoned beef. Soy added. Sprocket shape with charmarks. Sleeve pack. CN labeled.

Technical Name: Flamebroiled Beef Patties Caramel Color Added
Brand: Tenderbroil Patties With Soy

Product Details T
. Serving Size: 2.50 OZ (70 g)
g::: \(I;:I?de rAa;egl." :11.'111%51030 Se:i:gs Per Container: 102
Packing Type: . BULK-SLV Calories / Calories from Fat: 17017120
Pieces Per Ca-sse % Daily Value **
(Approx.): 102 Total Fat 13g 20%
Piece Size (oz.): 2.50 Saturated Fat 59 25%
Case Net Weight (Ib.): 15.94 Trans Fat 19
Cholesterol 35 mg 12%
Case Dimensions: Width: 13.13 Sodium 220 mg 9%
Ler}gth: 19.75 Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Height: _ 4.81 Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Case Cube: 0.72 Sugars. 00
Protein 12g
Cases / Pallet: 63 ey a0
Case TiHi: 7x9 e n
5 : Calcium 4%
Credit (CN): 2 OZ MMA BEEF = o7

Equivalent Grain: -
=+ percent Daily values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher

Ingrediants: or lower depending on your calorie needs

INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Not More Than 30% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product
[Soy Protein Concentrate, caramel color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate,
Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B8),
Riboflavin(B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)], Salt, Sedium Phosphate, Caramel Color. CONTAINS: Soy

The trans fats reported on this
product's nutrition facts panel
are naturally occurring.

Shelf Life (days): 455
Starting from date of production when kept @ 0°F or below.

Preparation Method:

Convection Oven: From thawed state: sleeve pack preparation, put a few smallholes in top of bag. Place
entire bag intact on sheet pan in preheated convection oven at 375 degrees f for 45 minutes.Remove
from oven and let stand 3 minutes before opening bag.

Master Case GTIN: 00080939221912

Master Case Gross

Weight: 17.20000

The data contained on this spec sheet has been approved by Child Nutrition Labeling Technologist, Kimberly
Scardicchio.

=

@ TYSOII AdvancePierre Foods » 9990 Princeton-Glendale Rd. + Cincinnati, Ohio 45246 « Phone: 1-800-869-2747 «
www.advancepierre.com
2 Date Generated: 11/30/2020

o — Part of the Tysor
AdvancelMierre’ Foods Family.
o
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AdvancePierre
AdvancePierre™ Fully Cooked
Flamebroiled Beef Patties, 1.96

0Z

PRODUCT CODE: 10000008200 GTIN CODE: 00880760005763

Storage Method

Frozen

Serving suggestions

With a handmade texture and flame grilled flavor, these fully cooked burgers
are a great option for any daypart. Serve with the condiments of your choice
for a delicious entrée.

Storage
SHELF LIFE STORAGE TEMP MAX TEMP MIN
455 Days Frozen 0°F 0°F

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 18.8238 Ibs
Net Weight 1755 Ibs
Cube 1.0017 fi3
Length 19.8125in
Height 6.625 in
Width 131875 in
PALLET

Tl

Hi

More about this item

Enjoy the back-of-house, authentic burger appearance, texture and juiciness
with these AdvancePierre™ Flamebroiled Beef Patties.

« Fully cooked to allow for easy preparation - just heat from frozen

* Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning

» Each 1.95 oz. fully cooked flamebroiled beef patty provides 1.50 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate for child nutrition patter requirements.

Ingredients

Ground beef (not more than 30% fat), water, textured vegetable protein
product [soy protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide,
ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate,
thiamine mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin(B2),
cyanocobalamin (B12)], salt, sodium phosphate, caramel color.

Allergens

[
Soy

NUTRITION

Nutrition Facts

144 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 55g
[ we sy e TSIt L R S T 2 D

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130
[ TR T R X e W T e O e (W T R 1)
Daily Value % *
Total Fat 10g 15%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%

Trans Fat 0.5g
Polyunsaturated Fat Og
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5g
Cholesterol 25mg 8%







GTIN CODE: 10031602053375
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 85422CN

PRODUCT CODE: 10000085422
AdvancePierre™ Fully Cooked Flamebroiled Beef Salisbury Steak, 2.25 oz

Tyson

FOODSERVICE

Ingredients Preparation

BAKE:
Do not overlap.Conventional Oven375 degrees F, 16-V2 minutes

CONVECTION:
Do not overiap.Convection Oven375 degrees F, 13-15 minutes

Ground beef (no more than 30% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product (soy flour,
caramel color (contains sulfites), zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate,
vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (b1), pyridoxine hydrochloride
(06), riboflavin (b2), and cyanocobalamin (b12), vegetable protein product [isolated soy protein,
magnesium oxide, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, vitamin b12, copper gluconate,
vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hyﬁl:chlginai, thiamine mofnon:f;:::a.tagg
riboflavin onions, salt, hydrolyzed com protein, onion powder, black pepper, parsiey, - g =
milk, garlic powder, cargmel color, sodium phosphate Nutritional information

ALLERGENS
Milk, Soy NUTRITION FACTS
72 Servings Per Container
Packaging information Serving Size 63g
Amount Per Serving
MASTER CASE .
CUBE 05074 Calories 160
GROSS WEIGHT 10.8173 Ibs
HEIGHT 46875 Daily Value % *
LENGTH 19.0625 Total Fat_12g 8%
NET WEIGHT 1043 Saturated Fat _5g 25%
WIDTH 9.8125 Trans Fat 0.5g
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g
PALLET Monounsaturated Fat  5g
HI 9 Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Tl 10 Sodium 370mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars Og
Storage Includes Added Sugars %
Protein 12g 0%
SHELF LIFE: 455 Days Vitamin D %
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0°F Caci
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0°F Eum =
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen e .
Potassium %
CN LABEL NUMBERS
093744
CN STATEMENT
One 2.25 oz. Fully Cooked Salisbury Steak provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate
for child nutrition meal pattern regquirements
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is
available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-
800-261-4754. Or emall fysonfoodservice@casupport.com

Need help? Call us at 1-800-261-4754
® 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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FHamebroiled Beef Salisbury Steak

INGREDIENTS . Ground Beef (Not More Than 30% Fat), Water, Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protemn
Concentrate. Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinammde, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A
Paimitate. Caicium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochioride (B86), Riboflavin
{B2). Cyanocobalamin (B12)], Bell Peppers, Seasoning [Dehydrated Onion, Dextrose, Autolyzed Yeast
Extract, Spice Extractives]. Bread Crumbs [Bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil. Dextrose, Leavening
(Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate. Sodium Bicarbonate), Whey. Oleoresin Paprika],

LABELED FOR

Phosphate

CONTAINS: Milk, Soy, Wheat

el (ro0uct o an Inlernal lemperature of 1651 as measuna .ot = meat mesmometer
1 Sefamcc preperaton TN NS 7TE neited ease o &

? e — .—-a—l-—-—.* ‘—“I
T83746
L Eagh -‘ @ Fuliy Cooked Flamebroiled Bee! Salisbury Steak Provides 200 oz Eqguivalent

AdvancePierre” O e e e e naussments. (ise Of T Logs Are CN 11138008 111318

e T

Keep Frozen 114 Portions 0550760010965
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AdvancePierre™ Down Home
Beef Salisbury Steak, 2.6 oz.

PRODUCT CODE: 10000065300 GTIN CODE: 00880760010965

Storage Method Cook Method
Frozen Bake

Convection

Grill

Microwave

Serving suggestions

Serve this all-time classic beef Salisbury Steak over noodles or rice as a center
of plate. Add your favorite in-season veggies such as asparagus or corn.

Storage

SHELF LIFE STORAGE TEMP MAX TEMP MIN
455 Days Frozen 0°F 0°F
Preparation

Bake:

REMOVE ALL PACKAGING. Conventional Oven Preheat oven to 375 degrees f.
Heat frozen product for 20-25 minutes or until internal temperature reaches
165 degrees f.

Convection:
REMOVE ALL PACKAGING. Convection Oven Preheat oven to 350 degrees f.

Heat frozen product for 15-20 minutes or until internal temperature reaches
165 degrees f.

Grill:
REMOVE ALL PACKAGING. Flat Grill Preheat flat to 350 degrees f. Heat frozen

product 2-4 minutes per side or until internal temperature reaches 165
degrees f.

Microwave:

REMOVE ALL PACKAGING. Microwave Heat frozen product on high power for
2-3 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.

* Fully cooked to allow for easy preparation - just heat from frozen

* Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning

* One 2.6 oz. Fully Cooked Beef Salisbury Steak provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements

Ingredients

Ground beef (not more than 30% fat), water, vegetable protein product [soy
protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate,
copper gluconate, vitamin a palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine
mononitrate (B1), pyridoxine hydrochloride (B6), riboflavin (B2), cyanocobalamin
(B12)], bell peppers, seasoning [dehydrated onion, dextrose, autolyzed yeast
extract, spice extractives], bread crumbs [bleached wheat flour, soybean oil,
dextrose, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), whey,
oleoresin paprika), salt, scdium phosphate.

Allergens
& & #
Milk Soy Wheat
NUTRITION

Nutrition Facts

132 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 73g
(TS [y e R R B s e e e |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 170
S S Wy - = I, WS A A i e ¥ AN Rl — e Tl aA ol s1 )]
Daily Value % *




Packaging information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 23.24754 |bs
Net Weight 21.45 Ibs
Cube 11624 ft3
Length 19.8125 in
Height 76875 in
Width 131875 in
PALLET

Tl 7

Hi 5
More about this item

AdvancePierre™ Fully Cooked Beef Salisbury Steak is a great comfort food
solution for your school menu.

Total Fat 12g 15%

Saturated Fat 5g 25%
Trans Fat 0.5g
Polyunsaturated Fat Og
Monounsaturated Fat 5g
Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Sodium 300mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 12g 24%
e T Y ST e e T g e g e B |
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 30 mg 2%
Iron 1.4 mg 8%
6%

Potassium 280mg

CN LABEL NUMBERS
099741

CN STATEMENT

Each 2.60 oz. Fully Cooked Flamebroiled Beef Salisbury Steak Provides
2.000z. Equivalent Meat/Meat Alternate For Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or

email CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

© 2023 TYSON FOODS, INC. TRADEMARKS AND REGISTERED TRADEMARKS ARE OWNED BY TYSON FOODS, INC. OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES.




